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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

ADJACENT TENANT, NIC.

Scale : 1/4" = 1-0"

SWITCH LABELING (FOR REF.ONLY]

ALL CIRCUITING BY

ENGINEER AS REQUIRED
BY CODE

SHEET NOTES

LIGHT FIXTURES ARE TO BE CENTERED ON CEILING PANELS UON.

ALL SALES FLOOR LIGHT FIXTURES ARE TO BE ORDERED THROUGH GRAINGER PER NATIONAL AGREEMENT.
ALL EXISTING DIFFUSERS & RETURN AIR GRILLES ARE TO REMAIN IF APPLICABLE. REWORK AS REQUIRED PER
NEW CEILING LAYOUT.

GC TO VERIFY LIGHT QUANTITIES AND FIXTURES WITH QUANTITIES LISTED ON DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE 100 LUMEN BATTERY BACKUPS IN EMERGENCY FIXTURES WHERE INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.
QUANTITY OF EMERGENCY FIXTURES (FD2-EM) ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY QUALIFIED ENGINEER. QUANTITY
SHOWN MAY VARY.

CEILING DIFFUSER SPECS: MANUFACTURER TITUS. RETURN; PAR 24'x24" SQUARE PLAQUE DIFFUSER, STEEL
LAY-IN FLUSH FACE, #28 WHITE. SUPPLY: TMS 24'x24" SQUARE PLAQUE DIFFUSER, #28 WHITE.

LEGEND

NOT TO SCALE
NEW 2x4 LED LIGHT FIXTURE. REF #3/D-2.0 NEW 262 GEILING GRID AND TILES, APC-2.
SEE FINISH LEGEND ON A-2.0.

[ (") RECESSED 1X4 LED LIGHT FIXTURE. FIREILIFE SAFETY EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN.

RS e RS
(N) RECESSED 1X4 LED LIGHT FIXTURE
(EMERGENCY FIXTURE) REF.#3/D-2.0 (SIM) NEW 2x4 CEILING GRID AND TILES.
= S e S bt Yecen on
®  neweneRcency BT UGH (FLLED QNAZ0, FRELIE STy EQUPNENT T
REGION INDICATES GRAPHICS FACE) " - -
e TRAKUGHTG, NEW GYPSUN BOARD CELING,REF 44020

INDICATES CEILING HEIGHT
KEYNOTES

(3 FIXTURE BELOW - SEE DRAWING #1 ON A-50 FOR MORE INFORMATION AND EXACT PLACENENT.

{2) LIGHT TO BE CENTERED ON FIXTURE BELOW. GC TO AIM LIGHT ON CENTER SHELF OF FIXTURE (IF
APPLICABLE)

o]

GC TO PROVIDE 2" CONDUIT THRU ROOF DECK FOR FUTURE SATELLITE, COORDINATE WITHLL'S
PREFERRED ROOFER. EXACT LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY ROOFER AND GC ON SITE. REF., TO DETAIL

[ssueoate|

Kamus + Keller
pR——

c. Sue 1750

LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SPRINKLER AND MECHANICAL DESIGN.
RELOCATE SPRINKLER HEADS AND HVAC GRILLES AS REQUIRED.

EEEEFE

BACK OF HOUSE SALES FIXTURES

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL WALLS, FIXTURE LAYOUT,
AND KEYNOTES IN CONFLICT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE GC RESPONSIBILITY TO

FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN CONTRACTOR OWNING ALL RESULTING ISSUES.

15020
(8 G0 TO PROVIDE REMOTE THERMOSTAT.
(B) PREFERRED LOCATION FOR MANLIGHTING SWTTCH BANK. ALL INTEFICR LIGHTS 0 TERMNATE HERE. S
N LicenseD 5%
NEW GYPSUM BOARD CEILIG, REF #4D-20 E
(3 PROVIDE DATAIN GEILING FOR RETAIL W SYSTEM, z
PROVIDE 2 DATA PORT IN T-BAR GRID CEILING FOR SHOPPERTRAK, FURNISHED AND INSTALLED B
OTHERS. CENTER OVER ENTRY DOOR.
(3) CEILING GRID STARTING POINT.
ACGENT LIGHTS ON BACKS OF WALL UNITS SHOULD BE CONNEGTED TO TIMECLOCK! SIGNAGE GIRCUIT.
() GC TO PROVIDE PLYWOOD BACKER FOR FUTURE SPEAKER
INSTALLATION. 6'X24°X1/2" (MIN) TO 24'X24°X1/2 (MAX). PLYWOOD TO BE PLACED ABOVE CEILING (o
TILE. SPEAKER PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY IT VENDOR. w © Q
e
(@ 50 TO PROVIDE SPEAKER CABLE FOR FUTURE SPEAKER INSTALLATION, BELDEN 6200UE 16 AWG Lwi
PLENUM-RATED (OR EQUAL). CABLE MUST BE PULLED DIRECTLY ABOVE THE IT RACK AND EXTENDED TO Oa
FINISH FLOOR, AND HAVE ADDITIONAL 10-0" OF SLAGK AT SPEAKER END. SPEAKER TO BE PROVIDED AND 5CE
INSTALLED BY IT VENDOR. <
X <>
LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE 4z
=
wnoo
o=z
e | arv SPECIFICATIONS PoZ
220
e | 2 . FIXTURE; EDGE LIT EXIT SIGN WITH <g9
BATTERY BACKUP Sz
MANUFACTURER:  LITHONIA 3
MODEL HEDG 1 G EL
LA,
fo2 | 7 [—] FIXTURE: X &'LED FLAT PANEL, 5000LUMEN, 4010
MANUFACTURER:  METALUX
MODEL 14FP4240C/LEDSOWI120
LAMP. LED 40W - 120V 3500K
P —
FD2EM | 3 [— ] FIXTURE: 1'X 4' LED FLAT PANEL, 5000LUMEN, 40W
NAUFACTURER:  METALUR
14FP4240CILEDSOWZ
e LE0 40 120V 3500k WITH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT Pt ;;:‘;"
S
s Fix LED TRACKHEAD, WHITE FINISH. -
MANuFACTukER
MDY S020:55.27K.1400-W LED TRAGK, WHITE, 18.0323.01
i LED, 7K.
DRAWNREVIEWED
2w — FIXTURE SURFACE MOUNTED ELECTRIFIED TRACK: N LENGTHS AS SHOWN ON

PLAN, ONE TRACK LIGHT PER 4' FIXTURE, WHITE FINISH. PROVIDE
CONNECTORS AND ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED.

MANUFACTURER:  LIGHTOLIER

MODEL: 6000N SERIES WH

COORDINATE ALL TRADES. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR.

4 FIXT 2x4 RECESSED FLUORESGENT LIGHT FIXTURE
MANUFACTURER
v

2 FIXTURE: 2x4 RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
MANUFACTURER:
1ODEL:
LAMP: WITH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT

GC TO VERIFY QUANTITY OF LIGHT FIXTURES PER PLAN BEFORE ORDERING.
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SANITARY FACILITIES NOTES RESTROOM SIGNAGE

1. VERIFY EXISTING - ON DOORWAYS LEADING TO MEN'S SANITARY FACILITIES, AN EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE 1/4 INCH THICK WITH EDGES
12-INCHES LONG AND A VERTEX POINTING UPWARD SHALL BE PROVIDED AND ON DOORWAYS LEADING TO WOMEN'S SANITARY FACILITIES A
IRCLE 1/4 Inch THICK AND 12-INCHES IN DIAMETER SHALL BE PROVIDED. THESE GEOMETRIC SYMBOLS SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE DOOR AT
AHEIGHT OF 60-INCHES AND THEIR COLOR AND CONTRAST SHALL BE DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT FROM THE COLOR AND CONTRAST OF THE
DOOR. UNISEX SANITARY FACILITY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A CIRCLE 1/4" THICK, 12" DIA. WITH A 1/4° THICK TRIANGLE SUPERIMPOSED
CENTERED IN THE 12 DIA. CIRCLE.

CENTER LINE OF SYMBOL TO BE
/ WITHI 1 OF THE CENTER OF
DOOR. SEC. 118-703.2
TOUE? ROOM bOOR SlHAGE

TO COMPLY WITH SEC. 11B-216.3

WALL SIGN ON LATCH SIDE OF
DOOR. SEC. 11B-216.2

2. AWATER CLOSET FIXTURE LOCATED IN A COMPARTMENT SHALL PROVIDE A 28-INCH WIDE CLEAR SPACE FROM A FIXTURE OR A 32-INCH WIDE
CLEAR SPACE FROM A WALL AT ONE SIDE OF THE WATER CLOSET AND A 42-INCH LONG CLEAR SPACE IN FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET IF
THE COMPARTMENT HAS AN END OPENING DOOR (FACING THE WATER CLOSET). A 60-INCH MINIMUM LENGTH CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN A COMPARTMENT WITH THE DOOR LOCATED IN THE SIDE. GRAB BARS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 3-INCHES INTO THE NOTES:
CLEAR SPACE AS SPECIFIED ABOVE. SIGNS SHALL BE MIN. 114"

THICK. COLOR SHALL
3. WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DOOR THAT HAS AN AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE, AND SHALL HAVE A CLEAR CONTRAST WITH DOOR.
'UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WIDTH OF 32INCHES WHEN LOCATED AT THE END AND 34-INCHES WHEN LOCATED AT THE SIDE WITH THE DOOR
POSITIONED AT AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES FROM ITS CLOSED POSITION.

2. SIGN EDGES SHALL BE
ROUNDED, CHAMFERED OR
EASED. CORNERS OF SIGNS
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

4. EXCEPT FOR DOOR OPENING WIDTH AND DOOR SWINGS, A CLEAR ACCESS NOT LESS SHALL BE PROVIDED
TO WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS DESIGNED FOR USE BY THE DISABLED. THE SPACE IMMEDIATELY IN FRONT OF A WATER CLOSET
L BE NOT LESS THAN 43I MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE COMPARTMENT DOOR IN IT'S CLOSED

ALL GENDER-SINGLE USER

3/16° THICK BACK PAINTED
ACRYLIC. MATTE FINISH, 1/4"
RADIUSED EDGES.

WOMEN" SANS SERIF

UPPERCASE TEXT RAISED.
132" MIN. & 304" HIGH, W. TO H.

“ME!

RADIUS OF 1/8".
POSITION. 3z RATIO OF 3:5 70 1:1 & STROKE
3. WHEN A PICTOGRAM IS HH W.TOH. RATIO OF 15 T0 1:10.
THE HEIGHT OF ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS SHALL DE A MINIMUM OF 17 INCHES AND A MAXIMUM OF 19 INCHES MEASURED TO THE TOP OF PROVIDED, A TEXT Ll
TOILET SEAT. DESCRIPTOR SHALL ALSO BE < | < GRADE 2 BRAILLE W/ DOTS 1/10"
6. TOILET FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND, AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINGHING, OR TWISTING OF THE EE— e o e o i
WRIST. CONTROLS FOR THE FLUSH VALVES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WIDE SIDE OF THE TOILET AREAS, NO MORE THAN 44-INCHES ABOVE < MIN.
THE FLOOR. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 POUNDS
7. VHERE URINALS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE SHALL HAVE A CLEAR SPACE 30-INCHES WIDE X 46-NCHES LONG IN FRONT, WITH A RIM
PROJECTING 17" MIN. AFF.. A
8. ACLEAR FLOOR SPACE 30-INCHES WIDE X 48-NCHES LONG SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF ALAVATORY TO ALLOW A FORWARD
APPROAGH, SUCH CLEAR FLOOR SPAGE SHALL ADJOIN OR OVERLAP AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND SHALL EXTEND INTO KNEE AND TOE SPACE
UNDERNEATH THE LAVATORY.
8. LAVATORIES SHALL BE NOUNTED WITH A CLEARANGE OF AT LEAST 20 INGHES FRONI THE FLOOR TO THE BOTTON OF THE APRON WITH KNEE
UNDER THE FRONT LIP EXTENDING A MINIMUM OF 30NCHES IN WIDTH WITH &-INCHES MINIMUM DEPTH AT THE TOP.
CLEARANGE SHALL BE THE SAWE WITH AND SHALL BE A HINIMUM OF &-NCHES HIGH FROM THE FLOOK AND A HINIMUM OF TGS Degp
FROM THE FRONT OF THE LAVATOR

10. APROJECTION OF LAVATORY BOWL INTO THE 8-INCH CLEAR SPACE. THEREBY REDUCING THE CLEAR HEIGHT BELOW THE LAVATORY TO NO
LESS THAN 27-INCHES AT 8-INCHES BACK FROM THE APRON, MEETS THE REQUIREMENT FOR PROVIDING KNEE CLEARANCE.

11, HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE COVERED, THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR
ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES.

12. FAUCET CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING,
PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST, THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 LBS.
LEVER-OPERATED, PUSH-TYPE AND ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED MECHANISMS ARE EXAMPLES OF ACCEPTABLE DESIGN. SELF-CLOSING
VALVES ARE ALLOWED IF THE FAUCET REMAINS OPEN FOR AT LEAST 10 SECONDS. N

13 MIRRORS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE NOT MORE THAN 40-INCHES FROM THE FLOOR.

14. LOCATE TOWEL, SANITARY NAPKIN, WASTE RECEPTACLES AND ANY OTHER DISPENSERS WITH ALL
OPERABLE PARTS NOT MORE THAN 40-INCHES FROM THE FLOOR.
15, LOCATE TOILET TISSUE DISPENSERS ON THE WALL WITHIN 12-INCHES OF THE FRONT EDGE OF THE TOILET SEAT.
6. ALLTOILET ROOM ACCESSORY SHALL BE MOUNTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES &
DISABLED ACCESS REQUIREMENTS.
17. TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM PROVIDING A MINIMUM
OF FOUR (4) AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND TO COMPLY WITH RESPECTIVE CODES.

GRAB BARS GENERAL NOTES

1. GRABBARS, FASTENERS AND MOUNTING DEVICES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR 250 LBS. PER LINEAR FEET LOAD.

2 GRABBARS SHALL BE LOGATED ON EACH SIDE, OR ONE SIDE AND THE BACK OF THE PHYSICALLY DISABLED TOLET STALL OR COMPARTMENT
AND SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED 33-INCHES ABOVE AND PARALLEL TO T}

3. GRABBARS AT THE SIDE SHALL BE AT LEAST 42-INCHES LONG WITH THE FRONT END POSITIONED 24-INCHES IN FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET
STOOL, AND GRAB BARS AT THE BACK SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36-INCHES LONG.

3. THE DIAMETER OR WIDTH OF THE GRIPPING SURFACES OF A GRAB BAR SHALL BE 1-1/4 INCHES TO 1-1/2 INCHES OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE
AN EQUIVALENT GRIPPING SURFACE.

4. IF THE GRAB BAR IS MOUNTED ADJACENT TO A WALL, THE SPACE BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE GRAB BAR SHALL
BE 1-112 INCHES.

5. AGRABBAR AND ANY WALL OR OTHER SURFACE ADJACENT SHALL BE FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE
ELEMENTS.
6. GRABBARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.

7. EDGES SHALL HAVE MINIMUM RADIUS OF 1/8-INCH.

8. WHERE LOCKERS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE AND NOT LESS THAN ONE PERCENT OF ALL LOCKERS SHALL BE MADE ACCESSIBLE TO THE
PHYSICALLY DISABLED. APATH OF TRAVEL NOT LESS THAN 36-INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH SHALL 8E PROVIDED TO THESE LOCKERS AND A CLEAR
SPACE FOR A CIRCLE WITH DIAMETER OF B0-INCHES.

ENLARGED PLAN KEYNOTES RESTROOM FINISHES

NEW 1 112" DIA. X 42" LONG STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR ROLLED SHEET VINYL
MOUNTED 1 1/2" FROM FIN. WALL SURFACE TO RIGID

BACKING PER CODE. MOUNT AT PROPER ADA COMPLIANT
HEIGHT. NUMBER: 83488

NEW 112" DIA. X 36" LONG STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR
MOUNTED 1 172" FROM FIN. WALL SURFACE TO RIGID
BACKING PER CODE. MOUNT AT PROPER ADA COMPLIANT

LIA SKY
SIZE: N/A - PROVIDE 6" COVED BASE
(RESTROOM FLOORING)

FeionT e
WANF MARLITE
(3) NEWTOLET TISSUE DISPENSER. GoLoR WhT
FINISH TEXTURED
(@ NeW MIROR WALUMINUM TRIV, SIZE 48 i
WIPVG ACGESSORIES

®  ProvioE sionaGE PER CODE.
AN BENIAMIN MOORE
NEW LAVATORY MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER, 4" SPOUTTO WAt o
A & LBk Loomon, oo ou
FNISh EGSHELL FisH
s

@ NEW FLOOR MOUNTED TOILET, TOP OF SEAT TO BE AT
PROPER ADA COMPLIANT HEIGHT.

(8) NEW SOLID PLASTIC SEAT, FOR ELONGATED BOWL, OPEN
FRONT LESS COVER WITH STAINLESS STEEL HINGE POSTS.

@ NEW LAVATORY, MOUNT AT PROPER ADA COMPLIANT
HEIGHT.

NEW CHROME LEVER HANDLE PLATED FAUCET.
() ™NSULATE ALL DRAINS AND EXPOSED PIPES, TYPICAL.

G.C. TO PROVIDE FLOOR DRAINS IN THE RESTROOMS.
FLOOR DRAIN RIM TO BE 1/16" BELOW SURFACE OF TILE.
@ PPROVIDE GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER.
(@) NEW 12 Din X 19" VERTIGAL LONG STANLESS STEEL
GRAB BAR MOUNTED 1 1/2* FROM FIN. WALL SURFACE TO
RIGID BACKING PER CODE. MOUNT AT PROPER ADA
COMPLIANT HEIGHT.

(19) NEWMOP SINK, PROVIDE PLUMBING AS REQUIRED.

TYP. ADA RR. DIMENSIONS.

40"

(3582
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